

Court No. - 81

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3266 of 2020

Petitioner :- Arvind Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- Managing Director Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation Of India Ltd. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushma Devi, Daya Shankar Prasad Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Pranjal Mehrotra

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Sri Pranjal Mehrotra, learned counsel representing respondent nos.1 to 3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Notice shall issue to respondent no.4 returnable within the said period.

All contentions of respective parties including the validity of the challenge which prima facie appears to have been raised after two years, are kept open.

Order Date :- 28.2.2020

Vivek Kr.