

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3266 of 2020

Petitioner :- Arvind Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- Managing Director Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation Of India Ltd. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushma Devi, Alok Kumar Dave, Daya Shankar Prasad Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Pranjal Mehrotra, Pranjal Mehrotra

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Order on ***Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.5 of 2021.***

The petitioner has filed the present amendment application to incorporate prayer in the body of writ petition.

Learned counsel for respondents does not want to file counter affidavit to the said amendment application and has no objection if the amendment application is allowed.

Consequently, the amendment application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary amendments in the body of the petition within a period of one week.

Order on ***Writ Petition.***

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is allowed to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List on 02.11.2021.

Order Date :- 17.9.2021

SS